| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 |   | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY |                                     | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office                                       |   |  |  |
|---|---|---|-------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| Alc   | xandria, VA 22313-1450  |   | Att                                 | torney Docket No.  | 130518                                  |  |  |
|   | ase record the attached document.  al number of pages including cover sha   | eet, attachments, and docum               | ent: <u>2</u>                       |  |   |  |  |
| 1.  | Name of conveying party:     Bernard ANTHOINE      Additional name(s) of conveying  | g party(ies) attached?<br>□ Yes ⊠ No      | PARKI<br>17 RUI<br>Z.I. DL<br>VILLE | d address of receivi<br>ER HANNIFIN I<br>E DES BUCHIL<br>I MONT BLANG<br>LA GRAND<br>ANNEMASSE-I | FRANCE SAS<br>LONS<br>C                 |  |  |
| 3.  | A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: January 8, 2  | Merger<br>Change of Name                  | B. Addition                         | al name(s) & addre:<br>□\  | ss(es) attached?<br>∕es ⊠ No            |  |  |
| 4.  | A. Patent Application No. 11/628  | <u>.728</u>                               | B. Patent No                        | o.(s)  |   |  |  |
|   | Additional numbers attached?   Yes No  C. Title of Application:   IMPLANTATION CARTRIDGE FOR A PIPE CONNECTION DESIGNED TO BE FITTED IN A HOUSING |   |                                     |  |   |  |  |
|   |   |   |                                     |  |   |  |  |
| 5.  | Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile   | correspondence<br>ed:                     | 6. Total number of                  | of applications and p  | patents involved: 1                     |  |  |
|   | Name: William P. Berridge   |   | 7. Please cha<br>total fee (3       | rge Deposit Acc<br>7 CFR 3.41) in th   | ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00, |  |  |
|   | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL<br>P.O. Box 19928<br>Alexandria, VA 223<br>Phone Number: 703-836-7  | 20<br>-6400                               | Credit any over deposit accoun      | rpayment or charge<br>t number 15-0461.  | any underpayment to                     |  |  |
|   |   |   |                                     |  |   |  |  |
| 9.  | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli- original decement.  William P. Berridge Registration No.                           |   |                                     | and any allached co  | opy is a true copy of the               |  |  |
|   | Kirk D. Berkhimer Registration No. 5  |   |                                     |  |   |  |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

|  |   | (1)  | Bernard ANTHOINE   | (5)  |   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| (8-1)  | (nsert  | (2)  |  | (6)  |   |  |  |
|  | Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)   | (3)  |  | (7)  |   |  |  |
| •  |   | (4)  |  |  |   |  |  |
|  |   | to eac   | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  |  |   |  |  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee  | (9)  | PARKER HANNIFIN FRANCI   | E SAS  |   |  |  |
| (10)   | Insert Address of<br>Assignee   | (10)   | 17 rue des Buchillons<br>Z.I. du Mont Blanc  |  |   |  |  |
|  | 1100.P  | (,   | VILLE LA GRAND<br>74100 ANNEMASSE - FRANC  | CE   |   |  |  |
|  |   | the en<br>invent<br>contin   | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as   |  |   |  |  |
| (11)   | Insert  | (11)   | Implantation Cartridge for a   | Pipe Connection Designed to be Fitted  | in a Housing  |  |  |
|  | Identification<br>such as Title, Case   |  |  |  |   |  |  |
|  | Number, or Foreign<br>Application Number  |  | mey Docket No. 130518  |  |   |  |  |
|  | Application Number  | •  | ·  | tecuted an application for patent in the Unite   |   |  |  |
|  |   |  | en date herewith or  | 2001.00 an app. 1721.01. 101 partition in 110 011.11   | 2 2 11112   |  |  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of  | (10)   |  |  |   |  |  |
|  | Signing of<br>Application   | (12)   | on   |  |   |  |  |
| (13)   | Alternative   | (13)   | U.S. application Serial Number   | 11/628,728   |   |  |  |
|  | Identification for<br>filed applications  | filed  |  |  |   |  |  |
| applica<br>any app<br>the Ass<br>claims<br>reexam<br>Patents<br>full rigl<br>and agr<br>identifi | tions and patents as the Assi, 2) Each undersigned agree olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bif 6) Each undersigned hereby the each undersigned hereby the states resulting that the convey the entire interested that this assignment is bif 6) Each undersigned hereby the entire interested that the same part of the convey the entire interested that this assignment is bif 6) Each undersigned hereby | gnee may s to exce ivision th in obtain: s to exec onal Con is to perfi ited State orizes anc g from si st herein inding on o y grants | y deem necessary.  The control of th | perform any act which may be necessary in all Property or similar agreements.  The becomes to obtain, maintain or confirm the confirm the confirm the confirm the confirm the confirmation of the confirmation | clared concerning<br>d to cooperate with<br>connection with<br>h by reissue or<br>any and all Letters<br>ovenants that he has<br>n conflict herewith, |  |  |
|  | In witness whereof, execu   | ited by t  | he undersigned on the date(s) of   | posite the undersigned name(s).  |   |  |  |
| Date   | Browner 20  | 07   | Inventor Signature   | ANTHOINE Bernard   | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date   |   |  | Inventor Signature   |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date   |   |  | Inventor Signature   |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date   |   | •  | Inventor Signature   |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date   |   |  |  |  | _   |  |  |
| Date   |   |  |  |  |   |  |  |
| Date   |   |  | Inventor Signature   |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date   |   |  | <del></del>  |  |   |  |  |
|  | , then it should be signed bef  | ore at les   | ist two witnesses who also sign he   |  |   |  |  |
| Date   | 23 Janvier  |  |  | ViGouroux Jean   |   |  |  |
| Date   | 23 Junier   | 2౨ర  | <u>Z</u> Witness _   | BLANCH ETPAJIEN  | H- Tay  |  |  |